du FIDA. 

VI. Recommandation 
58. Je recommande au Conseil d’administration d’approuver le financement proposé 

par la résolution suivante: 

DÉCIDE: que le Fonds accordera à la République de l’Inde un prêt à des 

conditions ordinaires d’un montant de vingt-cinq millions de dollars des 

États-Unis (25 000 000 USD), qui sera régi par des modalités et conditions 

conformes en substance aux modalités et conditions indiquées dans le 

présent rapport. 

DÉCIDE EN OUTRE: que le Fonds accordera à la République de l’Inde un prêt 

à des conditions ordinaires d’un montant de soixante et un millions trois cent 

trente mille dollars des États-Unis (61 330 000 USD), qui sera régi par des 

modalités et conditions conformes en substance aux modalités et conditions 

indiquées dans le présent rapport. 

Le Président  

Alvaro Lario 

Appendix I   EB 2024/143/R.2/Rev.1 

1 

Negotiated financing agreement

[...]

through the Performance Based Allocation System (Loan A) and one financed through the 

Borrowed Resource Access Mechanism (Loan B), which the Borrower shall cause the State 

to use to implement the Programme in accordance with the terms and conditions of this 

Agreement. 

Section B 

1. The amount of the Loan A is sixty-one million three hundred and thirty thousand 

(USD 61,330,000), and the amount of the Loan B is twenty-five million United States 

Dollars (USD 25,000,000).  

2. The Financing is granted on ordinary lending terms and shall be subject to Interest 

on the principal amount outstanding of the Loan rate equal to the IFAD Reference Interest 

Rate including variable spread, payable semi-annually in the Loan Service Payment